UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1104

A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving

- 2 memory of Heather McMillian.
- WHEREAS, Heather McMillian was born in Tompkinsville, Kentucky on April 8,
- 4 1977, to Eddie and Peggy Hopkins; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Heather McMillian departed this earthly life on January 8, 2018,
- 6 leaving all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Heather McMillian was preceded in death by her sister, Amber Bryant;
- 8 and paternal grandparents, Levi and Edna Hopkins; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Heather McMillian is survived by her husband, Scotty McMillian, her
- daughter, Ashleigh Strode; four sons, Tanner Strode, Hunter Strode, Luke McMillian, and
- 11 Jayke McMillian; her parents; her brothers, Jerod and Josh Hopkins; her maternal
- 12 grandparents, Kenneth and Mary Hume; and her mother and father-in-law, Delmas and
- 13 Connie McMillian;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 16 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives express their most
- profound sympathy on the passing of Heather McMillian and offer heartfelt condolences
- 19 to her family, friends, and community for their loss.
- 20 Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 21 honor and loving memory of Heather McMillian.
- 22 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 23 Resolution to Representative Bart Rowland for delivery.

Jacketed